
1 30-A 
R.C. 3517.10 

Ohio Camoai2:n Finance Reoort 
Prescribed by Secretary of Stale 3/05 

Full Name of Committee Registration Number, if PAC 

Mon t2:omerv Countv Democratic Partv 
Full Name of Candidate 

Political Account 
Street Address I Office Sough! District 

313 S. Jefferson Street #102 
City 

Stale H IZi~~:~
2 Davton 0 

Annual Year 

Type of Report Pre-Prima,y Post-Primary Pre-General X Post-General 

(place X to the left ofre port July August September Semiannual 

type) Monthly Monthly Monthly Tennination 

Amended Report? r eport Electronically filed? M I D 

D Yes 0 No D Yes 0 No Date of Election 1 I 1 0 I 7 1 - . 

~ 

For candidates only, during an election year: if 101al con1ribu1ions and expenditures each lolal $500 or less during the combined pre- and post-periods at one election,:=; 

check box. No other fonns are required al a post-primary or post-general period, if above statement applies. See R.C. 3517. I O(H) for details. C-, 
r ·1 
n 

$ 
l. Amount brought forward .from last report 77,569.39 <.J1 

$ 
2. Total monelary contributions (From Form No. 31-A) 2616 0.15 

$ 
3. Tola! 01her income (From Form No. 31-A-2) 1.73 N 

$ 
4. Tola! funds available (swn of lines 1, 2, 3) 103.731.27 

$ 
5. Total monetary expenditures (From Form No. 31-B) 79.002.95 

$ 
6. Balance on hand (line 4 minus line 5) 24 728.32 

$ 
7. Value of in-kind contributions received (From Form No. 31-J-I) 

$ 
8. Value of in-kind contributions made (From Form No. 31-J-2) 850.00 

$ 
9. Outstanding loans owed by committee (From Form No. 31-C) 35 000.00 

$ 
10. Outslanding debts owed by committee (From Form No. 31-N) 

$ 
11. Oulstanding loans owed to committee (From Form No. 31-K) 

$ 
12. Value of independent expenditures made (From Form No. 31-U) 

13. For Electronic Filing Enlities only $ 
Sum of lines 2, 7 and amount of any new loans received this period 

WHOEVER 

y 

I 7 

r 1 

' I 
G 

THE INFORMAT ION CONTAINED I TH IS REPORT IS MADE U DER THE PENALTY OF ELECTION FALS IFICATION . 

COMMITS ELECTION FALSIFICATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF~E E 

Meghan Thomas , Treasurer · CJYYt.. ct) 
Prinl Name and Tille (Treasurer and Deputy Treasurer only) SignAfure 

12 /14/2017 

Contribution Expenditure 

pages __ 4 pages ~ -i-Other 

pages 5 
Total 

pages 

Dale 

48 



31-A 
R.C. 35 17. 10 Page _2 __ 

Statement of Contributions Received 
Prescribed by Secretary of Stale 3/05 

Name of Committee in Full 

Mon tg:omerv Countv Democratic Partv 
Full Name of Contri butor Registration Number , if PAC 

See Data 31-A - - TOTAL $ 26,160.15 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Fonn (Cas h, Check , etc .) 

City State ' Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contr ibutor Registration Number, if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupa tion/Labo r Organiza tion• Fonn (Cas h, Check , etc.) 

City State ' Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Co ntributor Registration Number, if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organizat ion• Fenn (Cas h, Check , etc .) 

City State 12ip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Co ntributor Registration Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupa tion/Labor Orga nization• Fonn (Cash, Check, etc .) 

City State ' Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Na me of Contributor Registration Number, if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Fonn (Cash, Check , etc .) 

City State ' Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Na me of Contribut or Registration Numbe r, if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation /Labor Organization• Fenn (Cash , Check, etc .) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contr ibutor Registration Number, if PAC 

Street Addre ss Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Fonn (Cash , Check , etc .) 

City State ' Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amounl 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer /Occupation/Labor Organizat ion• Fonn (Cas h, Check, etc .) 

City State ' Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
• Requ1red for contn bu11ons from 111d1v1duals over $ 100 to statewide and genera l assembly candidates . lfc ontnbutor ,s self-employed, the occupa tion and the nan1e of the 

individual's busine ss, if any, rather than employer should be listed. If two or more employees contribute via payro ll deduction and exceed the aggrega te of SI 00, the labor 

organizat ion of which the employees are members, if any, must appear. [R.C. 35 17.10(8 )(4)] 

Page Total S ___ -'Qa.a·-=-0-=-Q-



31-A Contributions 
2017 PostPrimary - Page 3 

Date Amount Purpose Form First Last Committee Address Citv State Zip 

10/22/2017 $200.00 Donation Check Carolyn Rice 1135 Green Tree Dr Kettering OH 45429-6104 
10/25/2017 $200.00 Donati on Check Rex Dickey 7085 Taywood Rd Englewood OH 45322-2713 
10/26/2017 $500.00 GOTV Check Juan Cespe des 1011 Delawar e Ave Columbus OH 43201-3373 
10/28 / 2017 $450.00 GOTV Check ABHWG Committee 227 Green St Dayton OH 45402-2935 

10/ 28/20 17 $8,225.00 Donation Check Committ ee to Elect Jeffrey Mims Jr 40 Shannon St Dayt on OH 45402-8330 

10/28/2017 $250.00 Donation Check Friends of Zebulon Music 9508 Springwater Ln Miamisburg OH 45342-4550 

10/28/2017 $4,550.00 Donatio n Check Friend s of Jocelyn Rhynard 107 McDaniel St Dayton OH 45405-4819 

10/28/2017 $61.75 Donati on Check Marshall Lachman 1731 Heri tage Lake Dr Cent ervi lle OH 45458-6067 

10/28/2017 $1,088.25 Donati on Check Marshall Lachman 1731 Heritag e Lake Dr Centervill e OH 45458-6067 
10/ 28/201 7 $150.00 GOTV Check Friends of Jocelyn Rhynard 107 McDaniel St Dayton OH 45405-4819 

Joey D Williams For City 
10/28 / 2017 $8,225.00 Donation Check Commission 1229 Sunn yview Ave Dayton OH 45406-1927 
10/ 28/ 2017 $50.00 f2017 Check Anna Fernandez 3601 Kingswo od Dr Day ton OH 45429-4317 
10/28/2017 $200.00 Donati on Check Mark Ow ens 3927 Saddle Ridge Cir Dayt on OH 45424-4874 
10/31/2017 $80.00 Donation Cash Timothy O'Conn ell 400 Avon Way Dayton OH 45429-1434 

11/3/2017 $500.00 GOTV Check Trotwood Democratic Club 704 Eppin gton Dr Trotwood OH 45426-2520 
11/3/2017 $75.15 GOTV Cashier's Check Toni Perry Gillispi e 4404 Broadbu sh Dr Dayton OH 45426-1906 
11/6/2017 $10.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Jan Vargo 6878 Evergree n Cir Dayton OH 45424-3985 
11/7/2017 $35.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Tim Benfo rd 132 Greenm ount Blvd Oakw ood OH 45419-3140 

11/12/2017 $250.00 GOTV Credit Card John Dinsm ore 1969 Springtree Ct Dayton OH 45459-1341 
11/ 12/ 2017 $50.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Gary Shoup 215 Maysfie ld Rd Oakw ood OH 45419-3314 
11/12 / 2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Alison Benfo rd 132 Greenm ount Blvd Oakwo od OH 45419-3140 

11/13/2017 $250.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Jerome Stevenson 6336 Cheri Lynne Dr Dayton OH 45415-2109 

11/ 15/ 2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Cenk Sahin 685 Belau to Ct Beave rcreek OH 45430-1779 

11/16/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Lisa Duvall 2601 San Rae Dr Dayton OH 45419-2767 
11/16/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Sarah Grea thouse 509 Volusia Ave Oakw ood OH 45409-2347 

11/19/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Kristopher Hatcher 2316 Wrencroft Cir Dayton OH 45459-8411 

11/28 / 2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Cred it Card Chet Bauch 1320 Brainard Woods Dr Cent ervill e OH 45458-2902 

11/29 / 2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Cred it Card Beverly King 1001 Ripplecreek Ct Day ton OH 45458-3227 

11/29/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Aaron Gebard 478 Shiloh Dr Dayton OH 45415-3447 

11/29/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Jill Jay 6215 Autumn Meadows · Dayton OH 45424-4868 
11/29/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Ken Couch 6215 Autumn Meadows · Dayton OH 45424-4868 
11/ 29/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Mike Stevens 4764 Rushw ood Cir Englewood OH 45322-3612 

11/29/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card Sarah Greathouse 509 Volusia Ave Oakwood OH 45409-2347 

11/30/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card APRIL ALFORD 35 S Sa.int Clair St Dayton OH 45402-2179 

11/30/2017 $25.00 Mem2018 Credit Card PRISOLLA RITCHIE 1612 Spau ldin g Rd Dayton OH 45432-3724 



3 1-A-2 
R.C. 3517.10(8) 

Statement of Other Income 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/0 I 

Name ofCom mil!ee in Full 

Mont omer Coun Democratic Par 
Full Name Registra tion Number, if PAC 

Code Credit Union 
Address Type* M D y 

355 W. Monument Avenue N 1 0 3 1 1 7 
City State Fonn (Cas h,Check ,etc) 

Da ton H 
Full Name 

Address Type* M D y 

City State Fonn(Cash ,Check,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type• M D y 

City State Fonn(Cash,C heck,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type* M D y 

I 
City State Fom1(Cas h,Check ,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type* M D y 

City State Fonn(Cash,Check ,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type* M D y 

City State Fonn(Cas h,Check ,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type' M D y 

City State Fonn(Cas h,Check,e tc) 

Full Name 

Address Type' M D y 

City State Fonn(Cash ,Check ,etc) 

• Place the two leuer code in the Type block (one letter per square) which indicates the nature of the Other Income Received; RE for a refund, uncashed check or the 

committee 's own insufficient funds check received , place the lel!ers IN for any investment or interest income earned by the committee , 

SA for the sale of committee assets, or LN for payments received on a loan made . 

Page 5 

Page Total s ___ 1._.7~3.,__ 



3 1-B 
R.C. 3517. 10 

Page _ _ 6_ 

Statement of Expenditures 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/0 I 

Name of Committee in Full 

To Whom Paid M D y Amount 

See Attached 31-B Data -- $79 002.95 
Address PU'l)OSe 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

I 
Address PU'l)OSC 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Pu'l)ose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address PU'l)OSe 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Pu'l)OSe 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Pull)OSe 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

I 
Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Pu'l)ose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

Page Total s __ __.Q ...... O~D.._ 



Date Issued Check # Amount Purpose 
10/19/2017 2484 $2,350.00 Donation 
10/20/2017 2485 $425.00 Mailing 

10/20/2017 2488 $100.00 Donation 

10/20/2017 2489 $205.74 Inv# 13577 
10/20/2017 2490 $5,650.00 Donation 
10/20/2017 2491 $4,700.00 Donation 
10/20/2017 2492 $4,100.00 Donation 
10/20/2017 2493 $11,025.00 Donation 
10/20/2017 2494 $9,350.00 Donation 
10/20/2017 2495 $4,550.00 Donation 
10/21/2017 Withdraw $5,000.00 GOTV 
10/23/2017 2496 $508.01 copier/ scanner/ fax 
10/24/2017 2486 $1,150.00 Donation 
10/24/2017 2497 $2,100.00 Donation 
10/25/2017 2487 $50.00 Dues 
10/25/2017 2482 $10,050.00 Donation 
10/26/2017 2498 $245.00 Postage 
10/26/2017 2499 $6,651.84 Printing 
10/27/2017 2500 $750.00 Donation 
10/30/2017 2502 $86.61 Cable 
10/30/2017 2505 $24.50 Return Mail Fees 
10/30/2017 2503 $978.84 Web site; interne t 
10/30/2017 2504 $2,400.00 Printing 
10/31/2017 2483 $32.35 Reimbursement - Picnic 
11/2/2017 Debit $250.00 Web site 
11/2/2017 Debit $27.05 NGP VAN fees 
11/3/201 7 2508 $543.25 Contrac t Bookkeepi ng 
11/3/2017 2507 $20.83 Reimbur se- office supplies 
11/3/2017 2506 $1,992.46 Executive Director 
11/8/2017 2509 $65.00 postage 

11/13/2017 2511 $246.77 Inv # 13556 
11/28/2017 Transfer $1,000.00 Transfe r to Restricted Account 
11/30/2017 2513 $508.01 copie r/ scanner/ fax 
11/30/2017 2514 $86.61 Cab le 
11/30/2017 2515 $978.84 Web site; internet 
11/30/2017 2516 $45.00 Shredding 
12/1/2017 Debit $250.00 Web site 
12/5/2017 2512 $400.00 Mailing 
12/5/2017 Debit $17.15 Office Supplies 
12/6/2017 Debit $14.61 Office Supplies 
12/5/2017 Debit $36.25 Merch Fees 
12/5/2017 Debit $38.23 Office Supplies 

Total $79,002.95 

2017 Pre General 
Expenditures Pg. 7 

First Name Last Na me Officia l Org Na me 
Ohio Democra tic Party 
USPS 

Main Addr ess 1 
340 E Fulton St 
1111 E 5th St 

Main City Main Stat< Main Zip 

Debra Owens 

Mary Patterson 
Sarah Great house 

Columbu! OH 45414-4018 
Dayton OH 45401 

Jefferson Twn Democrati c 
Club 1606 Liscum Dr Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 
Columbu!OH 
ColumbU!OH 
ColumbU!OH 
Columb u!OH 
Columbu i OH 

Supe rior Printing and 
Design 
Ohio Democratic Party 
Ohio Democratic Party 
Ohio Democratic Party 
Ohio Democratic Party 
Ohio Democratic Party 
Ohio Democratic Party 

6012-A N. Dixie Dr 
340 E Fulton St 
340 E Ful ton St 
340 E Fulton St 
340 E Ful ton St 
340 E Ful ton St 
340 E Fulton St Columb ui OH 
365 W. Mon ument Avern Dayton OH 

Canon Financial Services 14904 Collection Center I Chicago IL 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fu lton St Columbui OH 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St ColumbU! OH 
Ohio Democratic Party Cha i 340 E Fulton St ColumbU! OH 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St Col um bu! OH 
USPS 1111 E 5th St Dayton OH 
JV A Campaigns 

AACP 
Spectrum/ Time Warner 
USPS 1111 E 5th St Dayton OH 
Data Yard 130 W 2nd St Day ton OH 
JV A Campaigns 

3927 Saddleridge Circle Dayton OH 
GPVA 

Sage Payment Solutions 12120 Sunset Hi lls Rd Reston VA 

Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St Co lumbU!OH 
USPS 1111 E 5th St Dayton OH 
Superior Printing and 
Design 6012-A N. Dixie Dr Dayton OH 

Canon Financ ial Services 14904 Co llection Center I Chicago IL 
Spectr um / Time Warner 
Data Yard 130 W 2nd St Dayto n OH 
Crow e Shredding PO Box 1271 Richmond IN 
NGPVAN 
USPS 1111 E 5th St Day ton OH 
Amazo n Market Place 
Amazo n Market Place 
NGPVAN 
Amazo n Marke t Place 

45417-6134 

45414-4018 
43215-5418 
43215-5418 
43215-5418 
43215-5418 
43215-5418 
43215-5418 
45402 
60693-0149 
45414 
43215-5418 
45414-4018 
45414-4018 
45401-5000 

45401-5000 
45402-1541 

45424 

20190-5853 

43215-5418 
45401-5000 

45414-4018 

60693-0149 

45402-1541 
47375-1271 

45401 



31-C 
R.C. 35 17.10 

Page __ 8_ 

Statement of Loans Received 
Prescribed by Secretary of Stale3/05 

Full Name ofCo mmillee 

Montsromerv Countv Democratic Partv 
From Whom Received 

.. "'" '"-"' >his ''"''o.oo Committee to Keep Mark Owens Clerk 
Address Outstanding Balance 

3827 Saddleridge Circle 20 000.00 
City State Zip Code Loans Received This Period Payme nts This Period 

Dayto n 0 H 45424 Date Amount Date Amount 

Date Loan was originally M D I y M D y $ M D y $ 

Incurred I I I I I I 0 
Registration Number, if PAC M D y M D y 

I I I I 
Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y M D y 

I I I I 
From Whom Received Prior Amount Amt. Incurred this Period 

Mathis H . Heck Tr. Camoairn Fund 10 000.00 
Address Outstanding Balance 

10 000.00 
City State Zip Code Loans Received This Period Payment s This Period 

Dayton 0 H 45402 Date Amount Date Amount 

Date Loan was originally M D I 
y M D y $ M D y $ 

Incurred I I I I I I 0 
Registration Number, if PAC M D y M D y 

I I I I 
Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y M D y 

I I I I 
From Whom Received Prior Amount Ami. Incurred this Period 

Grunner for Ern!ineer 
Address Outstanding Balance 

7154 Mowhawk Trail 5 000.00 
City Stale Zip Code Loans Received This Per iod Payments This Period 

Day ton 0 H 45459 Date Amount Date 

Date Loan was originally M D I 
y M D y $ M D y $ 

Incurred I I I I I I 
Registration Number, if PAC M D y M D y 

I I I I 
Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y M D y 

I I I I 

• Required for contributions over$ I 00 to statewide and general assembly candidates. If contributor is self-employed, occupation and the name of the individual's business, 

if any, rather than employer should be listed. If two om1ore employees donate via payroll deduction and exceed the aggregate of$ I 00, the labor organization of which 

the employees are members, if any, must appear. R.C. 3517.1 0(B)(4) 

If a loan is forgiven, write "Forgiven" in the "Outstanding Balance" space. Transfer total of all loans received this period 10 the Statement of Other Income (Form No. 3 1-A-2). 

Transfer total of all payments made in this period to the Statement of Expenditures (Forni No. 31-8) . Transfer Total Outstanding Balance to the cover page (Fonn No. 30-A). 

Total prior amount S 

2 Total received this period S 

3 Total Payments this Period $ 

4 Total Outstanding Balance$ 

30 000.00 

__________ Q_._0_0_ (To Form No. 31-A-2) 

0.00 (also record on Fann 31-8) --------------
35 000.00 (To Fann No. 30-A) --------------

Amount 



3 1-J-2 
R.C. 35 17.10 

Page _9 __ 

In-Kind Contributions Made 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/0 I 

Name of Committee in Full 

Mont Democratic Par 
To Whom 

Friends of Nan Whal e 
Address 

443 E. 6Th Street 

Descrip tion of Item or Service 

Office S ••• Fair Market Value 

800.00 
City State Zip Code 

Da ton 0 45402 
To Whom 

Address Descrip tion of Item or Service ••• Fair Market Value 

City State Zip Code 

To Whom 

Address Descripti on of Item or Service ••• Fair Market Value 

City State Zip Code 

To Whom 

Address Description of Item or Service ••• Fair Market Value 

City State Zip Code 

To Whom 

Address Descrip tion of Item or Service ••• Fair Market Value 

City State Zip Code 

To Whom 

Address Descr iption of Item or Service ••• I Fair Market Value 

City State Zip Code 

To Whom 

Address Desc ription of Item or Service ••• Fair Market Value 

City State Zip Code 

Page Total s _ _..8""0...,0...,.0...,0.._ 




